

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2002 in DBSA No. 810/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra(Not present)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

In the given facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed. Question of law is left open.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master